
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 

No. 
8 
2 

12 
13 
09 
91 
21 
5 
4 

78 
55 
24 

126 
10 
42 
66 
20 
14 
31 
95 

84 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

Name 
Jerome Mee 
Dave Zavelson 
David T Burkett 
Amir Ali 
Blake Pigeon 
Kevin Bury 
Whitney Strickland 
Dalva Alexander 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Roy Hillenburg 
Avery Towns 
Paul Crabtree 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 
Doris Siebert 
Marvin Hodges 
Mike Sauce 
Randall Smart 
William Trimbur 
Dan Helman 

John Conder 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Sugarland TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

League City TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Austin TX 

Friendswood TX 

Allen TX 

League City TX 

Frisco TX 

San Antonio TX 

Bandera TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Arlington TX 

League City TX 

Kingwood TX 

Huffman TX 

Lumberton TX 

Member_ID 
433962 
239176 
190820_1 
463923 
649330 
507800 
455001 
625560 
384876 
399473 
646870 
552703 
476917 
646974 
504309 
65894_1 
46314_1 
301733 
543194 
136714 

478426 

Make-Model 
2008 Swift 016 
2002 Swift 014a 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2004 Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Mazda Pro Formula 
2016 Wolf GB08SM 
2020 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1998 Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2017 Renault Formula Renault 
1985 Lola T598 
2001 Sauce SVM1 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
1972 Crossle 25 

1984 Swift DB1 

Region 
Hous 

LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
14 
13 
12 
12 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:29.778 
1:29.090 
1:31.234 
1:31.156 
1:32.573 
1:32.886 
1:32.308 
1:34.000 
1:36.142 
1:36.881 
1:37.459 
1:38.873 
1:42.469 
1:42.191 
1:37.087 
1:44.547 
1:46.921 
1:46.090 
2:03.187 
2:02.900 

Gap 

0.141 
4.996 
6.451 

26.499 
6.913 
7.645 
4.035 

27.514 
8.129 
1.041 
1 Lap 

55.419 
1.384 
0.692 

40.174 
1 Lap 
9.689 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

Tige Boats 

Bitcoin 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Motorsports Southwest 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Towns Law Firm 

2057569 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Pierce Autosport 

Sportscar Performance 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Tuatara Racing 

Redline Underground 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Car #42 FX moved to last in class for not reporting to impound per Chief Steward.  Supplementary V.B 
Official results posted at 5:10pm 

Printed: 6/1/2021 10:05:42 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.141 

Avg. Speed 

92.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.090 

Best Speed 

96.172 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 2-FA FE2 FX FF FC P1 P2 

Gp2-Saturday Revised Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:12:16 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 14:00 


